
Please give us a chance to make it right and do better !

Contact our friendly customer service department for help first. 

Replacements for missing or damaged parts will be shipped ASAP !

Contact Us !
Do NOT return this item.

Hammock Chair with Stand
NP10577

USER’S MANUAL

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

EN      DE      FR      ES      IT      PL

US:cs.us@costway.com
UK:cs.uk@costway.com
AU:cs.au@costway.com

US office: Fontana      UK office: Ipswich      AU office: Truganina



Before You Start

02 03

Please read all instructions carefully.

Retain instructions for future reference.

Separate and count all parts and hardware.

Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled 

near to the area in which they will be placed in use, to avoid 

moving the product unnecessarily once assembled.

Always place the product on a flat, steady and stable surface.

Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product 

away from babies and children as they potentially pose a serious 

choking hazard.

EN

M6X45M6X40 M6

M6 M10

4mm

M10 S-10 S-17

swing seat with 
two safety buckles

M10X60

17 x2

18 x1

16 x1

15 x114 x113 x2

12 x411 x210 x16

9  x168  x47  x12

6  x25  x14  x2

3  x42  x41  x2

Accessories List
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Unfolded Size of the Swing Frame
Length: 125 CM
Width: 114 CM
Height: 165 CM
Weight Capacity: 120 KG

Safety Warning Instructions:
1.When using the product, please ensure that the ground is flat for 
a better using experience.
2.Children under 10 years old must be supervised by adults.
3.The swing angle should not be higher than 45 degrees to prevent 
falling.
4.Please check and tighten all screws before each use.
5.Small parts are included in the package. Please put the small 
parts out of the reach of children.

Installation Steps

Please pay attention to the direction of the anti-skid 
foot pad and keep the swing placed stably. M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4
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Installation Steps Installation Steps

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

8  x4

10 x4

12  x4

11  x2

13 x2

M10
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Installation Steps Installation Steps

Fix the swing chair by buckles tightly to the the swing frame and 
complete the installation.
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18 x1
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Bitte wenden Sie sich bei weiteren Fragen an unseren Kundenservice

Ersatzteile können so schnell wie möglich geliefert werden.

Hängesessel mit Gestell
NP10577

HANDBUCH

DIESE ANLEITUNG ENTHÄLT WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN. BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

Deutsches Büro: FDS GmbH, Neuer Höltigbaum 36, 22143 Hamburg, Deutschland

Kontaktieren Sie uns !
DE:cs.de@costway.com

EN      DE      FR      ES      IT      PL

Schicken Sie diesen Artikel NICHT zurück,
bitte wenden Sie sich an unseren Kundenservice.



Vor dem Beginnen

Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch.

Bewahren Sie die Anweisungen zum zukünftigen Verwendung auf.

Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile und Zubehörteile vorhanden sind.

Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die 

richtige Reihenfolge.

Wir empfehlen, alle Teile möglichst in der Nähe des 

Aufstellungsortes zu montieren, um unnötige Bewegungen nach 

der Montage zu vermeiden.

Stellen Sie den Artikel immer auf eine ebene, feste und stabile 

Fläche.

Halten Sie alle kleinen Teile und Verpackungsmaterialien fern von 

Babys und Kindern, ansonsten besteht Erstickungsgefahr.

DE

M6X45M6X40 M6

M6 M10

4mm

M10 S-10 S-17

Hängesessel mit zwei 
Sicherheitsschnallen

M10X60

17 x2

18 x1

16 x1

15 x114 x113 x2

12 x411 x210 x16

9  x168  x47  x12

6  x25  x14  x2

3  x42  x41  x2

Teile- und Zubehörliste
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Aufgeklappte Größe des Hängesesselgestells
Länge: 125 CM
Breite: 114 CM
Höhe: 165 CM
Gewichtskapazität: 120 KG

Sicherheitswarnhinweise:
1. Wenn Sie das Produkt verwenden, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass 
der Boden flach ist, um eine bessere Nutzung zu ermöglichen.
2. Kinder unter 10 Jahren müssen von Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt 
werden.
3. Der Schaukelwinkel sollte nicht höher als 45 Grad sein, um 
Stürze zu vermeiden.
4. Bitte überprüfen und ziehen Sie alle Schrauben vor jedem 
Gebrauch fest.
5. In der Verpackung sind Kleinteile enthalten. Bitte legen Sie die 
Kleinteile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

Montageschritte

Achten Sie bitte auf die Richtung des rutschfesten 
Fußpolsters, damit der Hängesessel stabil steht. M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

A
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Montageschritte Montageschritte

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

8  x4

10 x4

12  x4

11  x2

13 x2

M10
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Montageschritte Montageschritte

Befestigen Sie den Hängesessel mit den Schnallen fest am Gestell 
des Hängesessels und schließen Sie die Montage ab.
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VEUILLEZ NOUS DONNER L’OCCASION DE L’AMÉLIORER !

Contactez d’abord notre service à la clientèle amical pour l’aide.

Les replacements pour les pièces manquantes ou endommagées seront envoyés 

le plus vite possible!

FR office: Saint Vigor d'Ymonville

Contactez-nous !
Ne retournez pas cet article.

FR : cs.fr@costway.com

Chaise Hamac avec Support
NP10577

MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR

EN      DE      FR      ES      IT      PL

Contactez notre service à la clientèle pour obtenir de l’aide.

CE MANUEL CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ. VEUILLEZ LE LIRE ET LE CONSERVER POUR TOUTE RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.



Avant de Commencer

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions.

Conservez les instructions pour vous y référer ultérieurement.

Vérifiez toutes les pièces et les accessoires.

Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez l’ordre correct.

Nous recommandons que, dans la mesure du possible, tous les 

produits soient assemblés à proximité de la zone où ils seront 

utilisés, afin d’éviter tout déplacement inutile du produit une fois 

assemblé.

Placez toujours le produit sur une surface plane et stable.

Conservez toutes les petites pièces de ce produit et les matériaux 

d’emballage hors de portée des bébés et des enfants, car ils 

pourraient présenter un risque d’étouffement.

FR

M6X45M6X40 M6

M6 M10

4mm

M10 S-10 S-17

siège de balançoire avec 
deux boucles de sécurité

M10X60

17 x2

18 x1

16 x1

15 x114 x113 x2

12 x411 x210 x16

9  x168  x47  x12

6  x25  x14  x2

3  x42  x41  x2

Liste des Accessoires
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Taille Dépliée du Cadre de Balançoire
Longueur: 125 CM
Largeur: 114 CM
Hauteur: 165 CM
Capacité de Charge: 120 KG

Instructions d’Avertissement de Sécurité :
1. Lors de l’utilisation du produit, veuillez vous assurer que le sol 
est plat pour une meilleure expérience d’utilisation.
2. Les enfants de moins de 10 ans doivent être surveillés par des 
adultes.
3. L’angle d’oscillation ne doit pas dépasser 45 degrés pour éviter 
les chutes.
4. Veuillez vérifier et serrer toutes les vis avant chaque utilisation.
5. Les petites pièces sont incluses dans l‘emballage. Veuillez 
mettre les petites pièces hors de portée des enfants.

Veuillez faire attention à la direction du repose-pieds 
antidérapant et maintenir le cadre en place de 
manière stable.

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4
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Étapes d’Installation
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Étapes d’Installation Étapes d’Installation

M6
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7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4
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12  x4

11  x2

13 x2

M10
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Étapes d’Installation Étapes d’Installation

Fixez fermement la chaise hamac avec les boucles au cadre de 
support et terminez l’assemblage.
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¡Por favor dénos una oportunidad para hacerlo bien y hacerlo mejor!

Primero póngase en contacto con nuestro amable departamento de

servicio al cliente para obtener ayuda. ¡Los reemplazos de piezas

faltantes o dañadas se enviarán lo antes posible!

¡Contáctenos!
NO devuelva este artículo.

ES : cs.es@costway.com

Silla Hamaca con Soporte
NP10577

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES CONTIENE IMPORTANTES INFORMACIONES DE SEGURIDAD, POR FAVOR, LÉALO Y GUÁRDELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

EN      DE      FR      ES      IT      PL

Primero póngase en contacto con nuestro amable departamento 
de servicio al cliente para obtener ayuda.



Antes de Empezar

Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones.

Conserve las instrucciones para futuras consultas.

Separe y cuente todas las piezas y los accesorios.

Lea cada paso cuidadosamente y siga el orden correcto.

Recomendamos que, siempre que sea posible, todos los elementos se 

monten cerca de la zona en la que se van a utilizar, para evitar mover el 

producto innecesariamente una vez montado.

Siempre coloque el producto sobre una superficie plana, estable y firme.

Mantenga todas las piezas pequeñas y los materiales de embalaje de 

este producto lejos de los bebés y los niños, ya que pueden representar 

un grave riesgo de asfixia potencialmente.

ES

M6X45M6X40 M6

M6 M10

4mm

M10 S-10 S-17

Asiento de silla con dos 
hebillas de seguridad

M10X60

17 x2

18 x1

16 x1

15 x114 x113 x2

12 x411 x210 x16

9  x168  x47  x12

6  x25  x14  x2

3  x42  x41  x2

Lista de Accesorios
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Tamaño del marco de soporte desplegado
Longitud: 125 CM
Anchura: 114 CM
Altura: 165 CM
Capacidad de peso: 120 KG

Instrucciones de Advertencia de Seguridad:
1. Cuando utilice el producto, asegúrese de que el suelo es plano 
para una mejor experiencia de uso.
2. Los niños menores de 10 años deben ser supervisados por 
adultos.
3. El ángulo de oscilación no debe ser superior a 45 grados para 
evitar caídas.
4. Por favor, compruebe y apriete todos los tornillos antes de cada 
uso.
5. El paquete incluye piezas pequeñas. Por favor, ponga las piezas 
pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños.

Por favor, preste atención a la dirección de la 
almohadilla antideslizante de pie y mantenga el 
marco colocado de forma estable.

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4
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Pasos de Montaje
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Pasos de Montaje Pasos de Montaje

M6
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7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

8  x4

10 x4

12  x4

11  x2

13 x2

M10
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Pasos de Montaje Pasos de Montaje

Fije la silla hamaca con las hebillas firmemente al marco de 
soporte y complete el montaje.
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18 x1
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Vi preghiamo di darci la possibilità di fare bene e fare di meglio!

Si prega di contattare prima il nostro servizio clienti per assistenza.

Le parti di ricambio per le parti mancanti o danneggiate verranno spedite al più presto!

Altalena con Supporto
NP10577

MANUALE UTENTE

QUESTO MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI CONTIENE IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA. SI PREGA DI LEGGERE E CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO.

EN      DE      FR      ES      IT      PL

Contattaci !
NON restituire questo articolo.

IT: cs.it@costway.comSi prega di contattare prima il nostro servizio clienti per assistenza.



Prima di Iniziare

Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni.

Conservare le istruzioni per riferimento futuro.

Separare e contare tutte le parti e gli accessori.

Leggere attentamente ogni passo e seguire l'ordine corretto.

Si consiglia, ove possibile, di assemblare tutti gli articoli vicino alla zona 

in cui verranno posti in uso, per evitare di spostare inutilmente il prodotto 

una volta assemblato.

Posizionare sempre il prodotto su una superficie piana, stabile.

Tenere tutte le piccole parti e i materiali di imballaggio di questo prodotto 

lontano dalla portata di neonati e bambini, in quanto possono causare un 

serio pericolo di soffocamento.

IT

M6X45M6X40 M6

M6 M10

4mm

M10 S-10 S-17

Sedile dell’altalena con 
due fibbie di sicurezza

M10X60

17 x2

18 x1

16 x1

15 x114 x113 x2

12 x411 x210 x16

9  x168  x47  x12

6  x25  x14  x2

3  x42  x41  x2

Lista degli Accessori
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Dimensioni Spiegate dello Supporto dell’Altalena
Lunghezza: 125 CM
Larghezza: 114 CM
Altezza: 165 CM
Capacità di Carico: 120 KG

Istruzioni dell’Avvertenza della Sicurezza
1.Quando si utilizza il prodotto, si prega di assicurare che la 
superficie del terreno sia piatta per ottenere una migliore 
esperienza dell’uso.  
2.È richiesta sempre la sorvegianza dagli adulti per l’utilizzo dai 
bambini sotto 10 anni. 
3.L'angolo di oscillazione non deve essere superiore a 45 gradi per 
evitare le cadute. 
4.Si prega di controllare e stringere le viti prima dell’uso per ogni 
volta. 
5.Si contengono le parti piccoli nella confezione. Si prega di 
metterle fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

Si prega di notare la direzione del cuscinetto 
antiscivolo e di rimanere l’altalena stabile. M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4

M6

9  x4

7  x4

10 x4
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Passi dell’Installazione
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Passi dell’Installazione Passi dell’Installazione

M6
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7  x4

10 x4
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9  x4
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11  x2

13 x2

M10
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Passi dell’Installazione Passi dell’Installazione

Fissare il sedile dell’altalena sul supporto con le fibbie di sicurezza 
e completare l’installazione. 
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W razie problemów skontaktuj się z nami!

Jeśli potrzebujesz pomocy, skontaktuj się z naszym przyjaznym działem obsługi klienta. 

Wymiana uszkodzonych lub brakujących części zostanie przeprowadzona 

tak szybko, jak to możliwe!

PL office: Gdańsk

Krzesło hamakowe ze stojakiem
NP10577

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

NINIEJSZA INSTRUKCJA ZAWIERA ISTOTNE INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA. PROSIMY O ZAPOZNANIE SIĘ Z NIĄ I ZACHOWANIE JEJ DO WGLĄDU W PRZYSZŁOŚCI.

EN      DE      FR      ES      IT      PL

Nie zwracaj tego produktu.
Skontaktuj się z naszym działem obsługi klienta, aby uzyskać 
pomoc.

Skontaktuj się z nami !
PL: sklep@costway.com



Zanim Zaczniesz

Zapoznaj się z instrukcją.

Zachowaj instrukcję do wglądu.

Upewnij się, że zestaw jest kompletny.

Zapoznaj się ze sposobem montażu i postępuj zgodnie z instrukcją.

Sprawdź czy dysponujesz wystarczającą przestrzenią roboczą.

Upewnij się, że produkt znajdzie się na płaskiej i stabilnej po wierzchni.

Upewnij się, że materiały wykorzystane podczas pakowania produktu.

oraz jego elementy znajdują się poza zasięgiem dzieci.

PL

M6X45M6X40 M6

M6 M10

4mm

M10 S-10 S-17

Siedzisko z dwiema (2) 
klamrami bezpieczeństwa

M10X60

17 x2

18 x1

16 x1

15 x114 x113 x2

12 x411 x210 x16

9  x168  x47  x12

6  x25  x14  x2

3  x42  x41  x2

Lista akcesoriów
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Wymiary przed złożeniem 
Długość: 125 CM
Szerokość: 114 CM
Wysokość: 165 CM
Maksymalny udźwig: 120 KG

Instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:
1. Podczas korzystania z produktu upewnij się, że podłoże jest 
płaskie, aby zapewnić lepsze wrażenia z użytkowania produktu.
2. Dzieci poniżej 10 roku życia muszą być pod opieką dorosłych.
3. Kąt wychylenia nie powinien być większy niż 45 stopni, aby 
zapobiec upadkowi z krzesła.
4. Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź i w razie potrzeby dokręć 
wszystkie śruby.
5. W opakowaniu znajdują się małe części. Proszę je umieścić poza 
zasięgiem dzieci.

Zwróć uwagę na kierunek podkładek 
antypoślizgowych i utrzymuj huśtawkę w stabilnym 
położeniu.
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10 x4
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Kroki montażowe 
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Kroki montażowe Kroki montażowe 
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Kroki montażowe Kroki montażowe 

Zamontuj hamak przypinając klamry do ramy. Produkt gotowy do 
użycia!
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